

September 30, 2022
Public Relations and Investor Relations Department
Corporate Sustainability Division
Oji Holdings Corporation
https://www.oiiholdings.co.ip/english

Issuance of the Oji Group Integrated Report 2022 (Japanese Version)

Oji Holdings Corporation (President: Hiroyuki Isono, Head office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo) announces that today it has issued the Oji Group Integrated Report 2022 (Japanese Version).

This fiscal year, the "Purpose", the "Long-Term Vision" and the "Mid-Term Management Plan" announced in May 2022 are the story's axes, and based on the theme of the Long-Term Vision, "From Growth to Evolution," the three basic policies, "Environmental Initiatives - Sustainability," "Profitability," and "Product Development Initiatives - Green Innovation," are conveyed in a coherent flow.

The English version of the Integrated Report is scheduled to be published in late December 2022.

Through this report, we will strive to deepen stakeholders' understanding of the Oji Group and further enhance its corporate value.

The Oji Group will continue to contribute to building a sustainable society.

<Main Contents of the Report>

- What the Oji Group Aims For

Value Creation Process/Message from the President/Long-term Vision/Medium-term Management Plan

- Initiatives for Environmental Issues -Sustainability-

Action on Climate Change/ Abundant Forests Creation and Resource Recycling/ Consideration for Ecosystem

- Initiatives for Product Development -Green Innovation-

Creating new value through green innovation

- Initiatives for Profitability Improvement -Profitability-

Household and Industrial Materials Businesses/ Functional Materials Business/ Forest Resources and Environment Marketing Business/ Printing and Communications Media Business/ Other businesses

- Governance Strategy

Message from the Chairman/ Corporate Governance/ Risk Management/ Independent Outside Directors' Roundtable Discussion

Messages from an Independent Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member

- Sustainability Strategy

Sustainable Business Model/ Core Competences and Material Issues/ Material Issues and KPIs Initiatives for the Environment/ Initiatives for Society

- Financial and Non-Financial Data

Financial and Non-Financial Highlights/ Analysis and Evaluation of Business Results/ Financial Data Highlights

Contact

Public Relations and Investor Relations Department, Corporate Sustainability Division, Oji Holdings Corporation

Phone: +81-3-3563-4523 Email: oji-holdings@oji-gr.com